

3. Construction Method
4. Construction Schedule and S-Curve

3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Entity to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract in all respects.
4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Installation of one (1) Unit Deep Well at Buhangin, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 98,005.85
Duration Period: 15 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5 1002	Billboards	1.00 pcs	7,872.86	7,872.86
	Plumbing Works	14.00 pcs	6,405.93	89,683.02
TOTAL				Php 97,555.88

Installation of Free Flow at Panikian, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 228,951.21
Duration Period: 29 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5 1002	Billboards	2.00 pcs	7,577.60	15,155.20
	Plumbing Works	26.00 pcs	8,203.69	213,295.94
TOTAL				Php 228,451.14

Installation of Free Flow at Brgy. Aurora, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 133,206.50
Duration Period: 17 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5 1002	Billboards	2.00 pcs	7,186.12	14,372.24
	Plumbing Works	15.00 pcs	7,888.95	118,334.25
TOTAL				Php 132,706.49

Installation of 7 Free Flow at Motoderazo, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 974,638.74
Duration Period: 43 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5 1002	Billboards	1.00 pcs	7,977.35	7,977.35
	Plumbing Works	147.00 pcs	6,572.52	966,160.44
TOTAL				Php 974,137.79

Installation of Free flow at So. Purok 2 & 4, Malad, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 356,464.26
Duration Period: 25 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5 I	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,008.60	8,008.60
	Drilling and Installation of Pipes	44.00 pcs	7,908.90	347,991.60
TOTAL				Php 356,000.20

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer
(Witness)

RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES

By:

JOHN CROWWELL D. RECTO
Proprietor

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MBA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Oriental Mindoro
By: